ClAC by Classification
Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A-IO
A-I I
A-12
A-I3
A 1 4
A-15
A-I6
A-17
A-I8
A-I9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

3

4

A

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Jungle Den
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-1

Preparer: R Griffln/J Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year
Average Adjusted Adiusted

Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 27,208 6,457 33,665 14,820 48,484 A-5

260 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 260 0 260 0

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (13,062) (861) (13,923) 10,160 (3,763) A-9

6 Less:ClAC (10,704) 0 (1 0,704) 0 (10,704) A-12

0 7,188 A-14 7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 7,318 (1 30) 7,188

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 12,341 12,341 4,707 17,049 A-1 7, A-3

0 A-16

12 Total Rate Base 11,019 17,808 28,827

5 printed 5/16/2008 120 PM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Jungle Den
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R GriffinIJ Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Pro Forma Test Year Historical Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 372,729 7,692 380,421 2,123 382,544 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 11 9,526 0 1 19,526 0 119,526 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (1 45,171 ) (1,026) (146,197) (7) (146,204) A-10

6 Less: ClAC (1 3,131) 0 (134,131) 0 (134,131) A-12

75,525 0 75,525 A-14 7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 77,228 (1,703)

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 17,200 17,200 5,608 22,808 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 290,179 22,165 31 2,344 7,723 320,067

printed 5/16/2008 1:20 PM 6

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base

Jungle Den
Docket No. 080121-WS
Hisiorical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ]

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with atotal for each rate base line item.

VJ
Water

, . I
Line
No. Description
1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

Florida Public SeMke Commission

Schedule: A-3 -
rage: I of2
Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella

I ,  ! 1-1

(3) (4)
Sewer Supporting

Schedules

[…]

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
8-2
8-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

8-7 Sup1
8-8

8-8 Sup1
B-9

B-IO
B-1 1
B-12
B-13
8-14
8-1 5

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

42

42

m
w

Wd 02:l 8002/91/5 paiu!Jd

- %PZ8
1-v P15'8S PlS'85 L89'62

228'P 918'61 (S66'91) (E 1Z'Z)

EP

L

-0hPEW- %OE'8Pl- ~tlni3tl jo uvtl OI-
LZ8'82 808'Ll 6lO'I-1 3SVE31W 6

(28L'Zl) 09S'E (ZPE'91) 3W03NI '3NllVtl3dO 13N 8

P
P

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Jungle Den
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Supporting Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page: 1 Of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

OPERATING REVENUES 46,179 (7,829) 38,350

Operation & Maintenance 51,035 1,710 52,745

Amortization 0 649 649
Taxes Other Than Income 1.798 6.984 8.782

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 9,409 4,598 14,007

0 38,350 85,982 124,332 8-4, E-2

4,521 57,266 1,270 58,535 8-6

0 649 0 649 8-3
177 14,184 0 14,184 8-14

(38) 8.744 3.869 12.613 8-15

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

NET OPERATING INCOME (9,867) (1 1,110) (20,977)
RATE BASE 290,179 22,165 312,344
RATE OF RETURN -3.40% -6.72%

(2,805) (23,782) 49,658 25,876
7,723 320,067 320,067 A-2

8.08%

Provision for Income Taxes (6,196) (101660) (1 61856)l ( i , i 55 j  (18,711) 311185 12,474 C-1, 8-3
OPERATING EXPENSES 56,045 3,281 59,326 I 2,805 62,132 36,324 98,456

I

A

e

h

c

e

c

Schedule Of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commirnlon

Jungle Den
Docket No. 080121-WS
Histwical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

HistOlical I X 1 PrOjecled I j

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of ail adjuslmnts to operating inmme per books. with a mal  for each
line item Shown on the net operating income statement.

I11 (21 (31 (41
Line 2007 2007 Supwdna
No. Acd DeScription water Sewer Schedules
1 UTILITY TEST M A R  ADJUSTMENTS. 2007

REVENUES 2 A
3
4
5
6
7 0
8 60 ino i

9 6011701

10 6031703
11 6041704

[…]

35 Total Pro Forma Adjustments 0 93 (130) 0 (38)

1,726 1,617 5,401 0 8,744 36 Adjusted Pro Forma
37
38 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 3,869 3.869
39
40 Total Pro Forma 2 5,595 5, 01 0 12,613

Recap Schedules: B-1. 8-2
Payroll taxes: FlCA~7.65, Fed & State Unemployment=O.41%

71 printed 5/16/2008 1 :20 PM

72

72 printed 5/16/2008 120 PM

Jungle Den
TAXSCHEDULES

SCHEDULE TITLE

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision
State and Federal Income Tax Calculation
Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation
Boolcrrax Difference
Deferred Income Tax Expense
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credit
Parent Debt Information
Income Tax Returns
Miscellaneous Tax Information

73

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

c- 1
c -2
c - 3
c-4
c-5
C-6
c-7
C-8
c-9

c-10

PAGE
NUMBER

75
76
77
79
80
81
84
88
89
90

74

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adiustments Adjusted

Water

Jungle Den
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Pro Forma Schedules

Schedule: C-1

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

(10,263) 1,964 (8,299)
0 (82) (82)
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

(1,748) (10,047)
0 (82)
0 0
0 0
0 0

(6,196) (8,645) (1 4,842)
0 (2,015) (2,015)
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

~~~ ~.~

1 Current Tax Expense
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense
3 ITC Realized This Year
4 ITC Amortization
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

6 Total Income Tax Expense

(1,855) (16,696)
0 (2,015)
0 0
0 0
0 0

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense
9 ITC Realized This Year
10 ITC Amortization
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

12 Total Income Tax Expense

(10,263) 1,882 ( 8,381 )

Recap Scheds: B-1,6-2

75

c -2
c-5
c-7
c -7
C-8

c-2
c-5
c-7
c -7
C-8

printed 5/16/2008 1 :20 PM
4
VI

State and FG

Sewer
Year End Utility Year End
Per Books Adjuslmenis Adjusted

(16,063) (21,769) (37,833)
0 (5,864) (5,864)

(16,063) (27,634) (43,697)

0 0
(5,223) (5,223)

0 (5,223) (5,223)

(16,063) (22,411) (38,474)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(883) (1,233) (2,116)

(15,180) (21,178) (36,358)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(5,313) (7,412) (12,725)

0 0 0

(5,313) (7,412) (12,725)

n

Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Adiwtments Adjusted Schedules

(4,660) (42,493) 6-1, 5-2
(149) (6,013) C3

(4,804) (48,506)

0 0 c-4
0 (5,223) C 5
0 (5,2231

(4,809) (43,283)

5.5% 5.5%
(a) (2,381)

(4,544) (40,902)

35.0% 35.0%
(1,590) (14,316)

0 0 c-7

(1,590) (14,316)

icome

Line Year End U t i l i  Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (26,604) 5,441 (21,163)
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (564) (564)
2

x Calculatlon - Current Florida Publlc SeNlCe

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adjustments Adjusted

(3,961) (25,124)
(571) (1,435)

(883) (1,233) (2,116)
(5,313) (7,412) (12,725)

(6,196) (8,645) (14,842)

I

4 Taxable Income
5
6 Schedule M Adjustmenls
7 Permanent DiHerences
8 Timing DiHerences
9 Tdal Schedule M Adjuslments
10

(a) (2,381)
(1,590) (14,316)

(1,355) (1 6,696)

I
(26,604) 4,678 (21,727)l ( 4,532) (26,2591

I

0 0 I o  0
(213) (213)l 0 (2131

0 (213) (213)l 0 (213)
I

11 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (26,604) 5,091 (21,513)( (4,532) (26,046)
12
13 Stale Tax Rate
14 State Income Taxes
15

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(249) (1.433) I (1,463) 280 (1,183)

16 Federal Taxable Income (25,141) 4,811 (20,330)l (4,283) (24,613)
17
I.

18 Federal Tax Rate
19 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.096 35.Wh
(7,116) I (1,499) (8,615)

35.0% 35.00h
(8,799) 1,w

20
21 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0
^^
' L  I
23 Current Federal Income Taxes (8,799) (8,615)
24
25 Summary:
26 Current State Income Tax
27 Current Federal Income Tax

(249) (1,433)
(7,116) I (1,499) (8,615)

(1,Aw 280 (1,183)
(8,799) 1,684

28 I
29 Tdal Current Income Tax Expense (To G I )  (10,263) 1.964 (8,29911 ( 1,748) (10,047r

Schedule: C-2
Page: 1 of 1

,mmisslon

Priparer: W Jerdon

77

3NLY lor Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water
Total Debt Only

WeigMed Weighied
BaIams From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio cost cost Cost

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation

SBWer
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Junsle Den
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected I ]

[…]

BooWTax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Senrlce Commission

Jungle Den
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookhax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line
No. Description Amount

WATER

(1 1 (2)

1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
I

6 Total

79

0 -

0 -

printed 5/16/2008 1 :20 PM

80

Florida Public Service CommiStiOn Defened Income Tax Expense

Jungle Den
Dockel No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected I 1

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1011

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resuiting in tax deferrals other ihan accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line Supporting
No. Descripfion Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
1s
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timing Differences (Tax Expense

Tax Depreciation & Amortization 671 1,060 1,731 9,409 (152) 9,257
Book Depreciation 8 Amortization 671 1,254 1,925 9,409 4,598 14,007 B-13,14

Depreciation Difference 0 (194) (1 94) 0 (4,750) (4,750)

Other Timing Differences (itemize):

Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

Bad Debt 0 (19) (19) 0 (473) (473)
Ai m e r  0 0 0 0 0 0

5,223 5,223) Total Timing Differences (To C-2) o() (

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (201 ) (201) 0 (4,935) (4,935)

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 (71 (71) 0 (1,727) (1,727)

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 0 ( )  82 ()A 82 0 2,015) (2,015)

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 120 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Jungle Den
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0 )
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 360 360
2 2004 1 0 1
3 2005 64 1 65
4 2006 57 344 401
5 2007 46 273 319

SEWER
6 2003 0 8,468 8,468
7 2004 33 0 33
8 2005 2,616 38 2,654
9 2006 1,355 8,121 9,476
10 2007 1,067 6,393 7,460

81

0 360 360
1 0 1
64 1 65
57 344 40 1
46 273 319

0 8,468 8,468
33 0 33

2,616 38 2,654
1,355 8,121 9,476
1,067 6,393 7,460

printed 5/16/2008 1 :20 PM
03
P

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Jungle Den

Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Docket No. 080121-WS

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
NO. Year Balance Change Balance

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0
2 2004 0 1 1
3 2005 1 63 64

[…]

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

Line Interim Inteiim
No. Description Water Sewer
1 USED 8 USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3 Utility Plant in Service 0 (15,997)
4
5
6

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

7 Accumulated Depreciation
8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

143

0 4,852

0 (11,146)

printed 5/16/2008 1:20 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florlda Public Service Commlssion

Jungle Den
Docket No. 080121-WS
Histaical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Histaical [ X 1 Projected [ 1
Waler[X] Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiei

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (61 (9) 00)
FWS Consol. Adjustments Requested

Line utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjuslments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase 96 Increase Schedules

Water
1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 17,051 0 17,051 25.907 42,958 151.94% 49.9% E-2w
Other Revenues 105 0 105 0 105 E-2w
OPERATING REVENUES 17,156 0 0 17,156 25,907 43,063

Operation & Maintenance 34,311 0 34,311 383 34,694
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 1,925 0 0 1,925 1,925
Amortization 624 0 624 624
Taxes Other Than Income 6,313 (4,854) 0 1,459 1,165 2,624
Provision for Income Taxes (8,381) 0 (8,381) 9,397 1,016
OPERATING EXPENSES 34,792 (4.854) 0 29,938 10,944 40,882

NET OPERATING INCOME 4,854
RATE BASE 26,827 28,827 26,827

7.57% RATE OF RETURN -61.18% -44.34% -

6-5
6-13

E-15
c-1

A-I

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues 38,350 0 38,350 76,741 115,091 200.11% 104.1% E-2s
14 Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0
15 OPERATING REVENUES 38,350 0 0 38,350 76,741 115,091

16 Operation & Maintenance 52,745 0 52,745 1,133 53,878
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 14,007 0 0 14,007 14,007
18 Amortization €49 0 649 649
19 Taxes Other Than Income 1,798 6,984 0 8,782 3,451 12,233
20 Provision for Income Taxes (16,856) 0 (1 6,856) 27,834 10,978
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 52,342 6,984 0 59,326 32,419 91,745

22 NET OPERATING iNCOME
23 RATEBASE 312,344 312,344 312,344
24 RATE OF RETURN -4.48% -6.72% 7.47%

- - -

E-2s

6-6
6-14

6-15
c-1

A-2

145

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Jungle Den
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water[X] Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-5
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to calculate Interim Operating Expenses

(1 ) (2) (3)
Interim Interim Line

No. Description Water Sewer
USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2005 TEST YEAR